WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1953

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 290

(By Mr. Dewling)

PASSED March 12 1953

In Effect from Passage

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 290

(By Mr. Bowling)

[Passed March 12, 1953; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two-e, article seven, chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to nonresident hunting and fishing licenses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two-e, article seven, chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 2-e. Class E; Nonresident State-wide Hunting

- 2 License.—A class E license shall be a nonresident hunt-
- 3 ing license and shall entitle the licensee to hunt in all
- 4 counties of the state. It shall be issued only to citizens

5 of the United States who are not residents of this state.

Commission of their field all \$1.5 ht. here.

a way in yorks and the control of minimum and the

6 The fee therefor shall be twenty dollars.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

V/ Juney
Chairman Senate Committee
CH. ankler
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
Takes effect passage.
Monard Muge
Clerk of the Senate
Sablish
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Kalph Bean
President of the Senate
(-)5
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the 1971
day of, 1953.
William C. Marland Governor.

ties in the Utice of the Statemary of State
of West Village MAR 191953
D. MIT O'BRIEN,
SEAR NEW OF STATE